

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4328/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2006 in WP No. 7348/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJENDRA KASTURCHAND SURANA OF PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVATRA COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Lonkar, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

e is

A finding of fact has been arrived at by the appellate authority that there is no vacant plot of land available with the Society for allotment to any member. If the High Court has relied upon the said finding in its impugned judgment, no exception thereto can be taken. Furthermore, Mr. Adkar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent also states, on instruction, that no vacant plot of land is available for allotment. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER